Memorandum of Understanding Between **Community Unity Network Resource Center and COVID Distributor Partners**

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered on date below by and between the Community Unity Network Resource Center and COVID Distributing Partners

WHEREAS The Community unity network Resource center, a Division of Churches Outreach Network collaborate with and assist the Community as well Faith based agency partners, and Non -profits with needed resources and supplies

WHEREAS, the Community Unity Network resource center is a collaboration of Churches Outreach Network, and the Eastern NC disaster recovery team. Supplies are given to local nonprofits and faith-based organizations as well as state and federal government agencies, dedicated to helping and assisting in Pitt County, North Carolina. The Community Unity network resource center agrees to work together in accordance with this MOU

WHERAS, the parties executing this MOU accept responsibility for actions taken and resources utilized as a result of the work in carrying out the MOU

WHEREAS this agreement between the party's remains in force for the duration of the CUN activities or until each party agrees to alternate or terminate the agreement

WHEREAS this agreement allows use of the CUN logo; Products may be given out and not sold or exchanged; A list of supplies distributed must be submitted each month by the 5th day of the month.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

BY:	Date:
	Rev. Dr Rodney Coles Sr., President Community Unity Network Resource center

Name of Representative (Print full name)

BY: Signature Here: _____ Date: _____ Date: _____

Organization/Agent Name: _____